

Zydus CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED **Cadila**
 Regd. Office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Near Vaishnave Circle, Khora (Gandhinagar), Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 382481. Web : www.zyduscadila.com
 Email : investor.grievance@zyduscadila.com Telephone : +91-079-7190000, +91-079-4804000

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received intimation from the following shareholders that the Share Certificates pertaining to the Equity Shares held by them as per the details given below have been lost / misplaced.

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Distinctive Numbers	Folio Number	No. of Shares	Certificate No.
1.	Gajanan U Swami	1052961 - 1053710	011859	750	825
2.	Priyank Mavani	333961 - 335325	102979	1365	150

If the Company does not receive any objection within 7 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificates to the aforesaid shareholders. People are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above Share Certificates anymore and the Company will not be responsible for any loss / damage occurring thereby.

For CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED
 Sd/- DHAVAL N. SONI
 Company Secretary

Date : November 12, 2020
 Place : Ahmedabad

Fortis
FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number : L85110PB1996PLC045933
 Registered Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali-160062, Punjab
 Tel.: +91-172-5096001, Fax: +91-172-5096221
 Email Id: secretarial@fortishealthcare.com, Website: www.fortishealthcare.com

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs for holding general meetings / conducting postal ballot process, vide General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 ('MCA Circulars') on account of COVID-19, the Company has on **Thursday, November 12, 2020** completed the electronic transmission of Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form to the Members whose email id's are registered with the Company or with the National Securities Depository Limited ('NSDL')/Central Depository Services (India) Limited ('CDSL') ('Depositories') for seeking the consent of Members through Postal Ballot including e-voting as detailed in the Postal Ballot Notice. The Company, to facilitate shareholders to receive this notice electronically and cast their vote electronically, has made arrangement with KFin Technologies Private Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent for registration of email addresses in terms of the MCA Circulars. The process for registration of email addresses is detailed in the Postal Ballot Notice. The Company has subscribed to email updation facility from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL), wherein NSDL have sent messages (SMS) to the shareholders of the Company as per their records as on **April 10, 2020** on the registered mobile numbers to enable them to register their email ID's. The Company has appointed Mr. Ramit Rastogi, Company Secretary in Whole-time Practice (C.P. No. 18465) as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process and also to scrutinize the voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The Voting rights of Members shall be reckoned on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, October 30, 2020**. Members are requested to note that facility of voting by electronic means (e-voting) is available to all the Members. Members can cast their e-votes at the website <https://evoting.kfintech.com>. Voting process through Postal Ballot as well as e-voting shall commence from **Friday, November 13, 2020** at 10:00 Hours and end on **Saturday, December 12, 2020** at 17:00 Hours. Postal Ballot forms received after 17:00 Hours on **Saturday, December 12, 2020**, shall not be valid and voting either by post or by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond the said date. The results of the postal ballot will be declared on **Monday, December 14, 2020** on or before 17:00 Hours at the corporate office of the Company at Tower A, 3rd Floor, Unitech Business Park, Block F, South City-1, Sector 41, Gurgaon -122001. The same will also be hosted at the website of the Company at www.fortishealthcare.com and of KFin Technologies Private Limited at <https://evoting.kfintech.com> and that of National Stock Exchange of India Limited - www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com. In case of non-receipt of Postal Ballot form, a Member can download the Postal Ballot Form from the link <https://evoting.kfintech.com> or www.fortishealthcare.com and obtain a duplicate copy thereof. Any query or grievance in relation to voting by Postal Ballot including voting by electronic means may be addressed to the Company Secretary at secretarial@fortishealthcare.com and/or evoting@kfintech.com. A person who is not a member of the Company as on **Friday, October 30, 2020** should treat this notice for information purposes only.

For Fortis Healthcare Limited
 Sd/-
 Sumit Goel
 Company Secretary
 Membership No.: F6661

Date : November 12, 2020
 Place : Gurugram

Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited
 Registered Office: Milestone 87, Vadodara Halol Highway, Village Kotambi, Post office Jarod, Vadodara - 391510, Gujarat, India
 Corporate Office: 9th Floor, DLF Building No. 10 Tower C, DLF Cyber City, Phase II, Gurgaon -122002, Haryana, India
 Tel : +91 124 3940400; Fax : +91 124 4222036; website : <https://infra.schneider-electric.co.in>
 CIN : L31900GJ2011PLC064420

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2020
 (Rupees Millions except earning per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)
Total income from operations	3,696.17	2,080.30	3,140.35	5,776.47	13,844.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	161.50	(269.30)	(239.02)	(107.80)	(309.27)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) (refer note 4)	62.56	(293.53)	(239.02)	(230.97)	(295.75)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	62.56	(293.53)	(239.02)	(230.97)	(295.75)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	77.50	(295.60)	(297.94)	(218.10)	(392.24)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each.)	478.21	478.21	478.21	478.21	478.21
Other equity	-	-	-	-	(464.14)
Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)					
a) Basic	0.26	(1.23)	(1.00)	(0.97)	(1.24)
b) Diluted	0.26	(1.23)	(1.00)	(0.97)	(1.24)

Notes :

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (as amended).
- As the Company's business operations fall within a single primary business segment viz. product and systems for electricity distribution, the disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108 Operating Segments prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder, are not applicable.
- Exceptional items represent expenses incurred towards organizational restructuring for improving efficiency in line with change in product lines and related employees settlement cost.
- The global pandemic outbreak of Covid-19 has substantially disrupted the economic activities during past six months, affected by the lockdown until May 2020, impacting revenue and profitability of the Company. While there have been series of measures taken by Government of India, for unlocking the economy since June 2020, the restoration of normal business conditions is still dependent on the future state of the pandemic on the people and the economy. Basis the best estimates as on the date of reporting, the Company does not anticipate any material impact on the recoverability of the carrying value of its assets including trade and other receivables, contract assets, unbilled revenue, inventories, property, plant and equipment and right to use assets. However, considering the unpredictable situation giving rise to inherent uncertainty around the extent and timing of the potential future impact of the Covid-19 pandemic, the impact of Covid-19 on the Company's financial results may differ from that estimated as on the date of approval of these financial results.
- As at the end of quarter, the Company has total accumulated losses aggregating to MINR 3,805.20, its net worth being fully eroded and its current liabilities exceeds its current assets by MINR 119.94. Though these factors lead to material uncertainty on Company's assumption to continue on a going concern basis, however management believes that there are sufficient mitigating factors comprising of future cash flow projections, availability of working capital facilities and also the fact that borrowings of the Company are from group company which may be deferred depending upon Company's liquidity position. Basis this, the management believes that the Company is expected to have sufficient cash flows to meet its obligations for next twelve months and does not anticipate that it will not be able to realize its assets and discharge its liabilities in the normal course of business. Accordingly, these results have been prepared on a going concern basis.
- Prior period figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period classification.
- The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and can be accessed on Company's website at www.schneider-infra.in.

By Order of the Board,
 For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited
 Bruno Bernard Derclé
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
 DIN : 08185909

Place : Gurugram
 Date : November 12, 2020

WALLFORT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 Regd. Off: 205A, Hari Chambers, S. B. Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001
 (CIN - L65920MH1994PLC082992)
 Tel: 66184016 / 66184017, Email:deepak.lahoti@wallfort.com; cosec@wallfort.com;
 Website: www.wallfort.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020
 (Rs. In Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Current Quarter ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Year to date Figures 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in Previous Year 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations (net)	602.06	1422.48	-599.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	410.50	1024.67	-892.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	411.74	1026.81	-892.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.07	864.34	-892.54
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) *	343.26	860.82	-895.57
Equity Share Capital	968.72	968.72	968.72
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	913.88	8973.56
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	3.56	8.92	-9.21
Basic:	3.56	8.92	-9.21
Diluted:	3.56	8.92	-9.21

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.wallfort.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Wallfort Financial Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Ashok Bharadia
 Managing Director
 (DIN - 00407830)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 12/11/2020

EASTCOAST STEEL LIMITED
 CIN: L27109PY1982PLC000199
 REGD OFFICE : Cuddalore Road, Pilliyarkuppam Post, Bahour Commune, Pondicherry - 607 402. Tel: 022-40750100 | Fax: 022-22044801
 Email:esl@eastcoaststeel.com

Extract Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Six Months Ended 30 September 2020
 (Rs.in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020
1	Total Income (Net)	0.08	0.06	0.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(50.68)	(63.13)	(95.38)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	(50.68)	(63.13)	(95.38)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(50.68)	(63.13)	(95.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(50.12)	(63.13)	(94.27)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	539.65	539.65	539.65
7	Other Equity (as per last audited balance sheet)	NA	(2,165.67)	NA
8	Earning per share (EPS) Face Value of Rs.10/- each (not annualised) (i) Basic EPS (ii) Diluted EPS	(0.94) (0.94)	(1.17) (1.17)	(1.77) (1.77)

Notes:

- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.eastcoaststeel.com.
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12 November 2020.

For Eastcoast Steel Limited
 Prithviraj S. Parikh
 Director
 (DIN: 00106727)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 12.11.2020

CORRIGENDUM

DALMIA REFRACTORIES LIMITED
 Registered. Office: Dalmiapuram, P.O. Kallakudi-621651, Dist. Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu.

This is with regard to the Financial Results of Dalmia Refractories Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020 published in this Newspaper on 12th November, 2020 on Page No. 18. Erroneously, the date in Note No. 2 to the financial results has been published as 14th November, 2019 in place of 11th November, 2020

KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED
 (A Company of Chennai Port Trust)
 (Ministry of Shipping - Government of India)
 CIN No. : U45203TN1999GO43322
 PROVIDING SERVICE CONTRACT FOR OIL-SPILL RESPONSE AND MAINTAINING OIL SPILL RESPONSE EQUIPMENT FOR KAMARAJAR PORT FOR 2 YEARS AND EXTENDABLE UPTO ONE YEAR

NIT No.	KPL/MS/OISR/2020
Estimated Cost	Rs. 1,67,90,000/- (Rupees One crore sixty seven lakhs ninety thousand)
EMD (Rs.)	Rs. 335,800/-
Downloading of bidding document	From 13/11/2020 @ 15:00 hrs To 14/12/2020 @ 15:00 hrs
Pre-bid meeting	30/11/2020 @ 11:00 hrs
Last date of submission	15/12/2020 upto 15:00 hrs
Bid opening (Technical Bid)	16/12/2020 at 15:00 hrs.

*Note: For more details please visit www.kamarajarport.in & www.eprocure.gov.in

General Manager (Marine Services)

GUJARAT ROAD AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office : Office of the Secretary, Roads & Buildings Department, Block 14, Second Floor, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar - 382 010 CIN : U65990GJ1999PLC036086

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2020
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Half Year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2020 (Audited)	September 30, 2019 (Audited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	6,856	12,666	21,961
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,440	4,441	7,821
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,440	4,441	7,821
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,235	6,747	10,541
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,233	6,744	10,539
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,546	5,546	5,546
7 Net worth	36,481	30,453	34,249
8 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	19,384	21,805	20,595
9 Debt Equity Ratio	0.54	0.73	0.61
10 Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) : (Not annualised) - Basic - Diluted	4.03 4.03	12.17 12.17	19.01 19.01
11 Capital Redemption Reserve	3,500	3,500	3,500
12 Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,578	2,203	1,890
13 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.51	2.24	2.04
14 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.29	4.34	4.00

NOTES TO THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange - National Stock Exchange (NSE) websites www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.grici.com
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grici.com

PLACE : Gandhinagar
 DATE : November 12, 2020
 For and on behalf of the Board
 Chief Executive Officer

LOKESH MACHINES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: B-29, EEIE STAGE-II, BALANAGAR, HYDERABAD- 500037
 E-mail Id: cosec@lokeshmachines.com ; Website: www.lokeshmachines.com
 CIN: L29219TG1983PLC004319

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half-year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	31.03.2020
	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
Total Income from Operations	3660.70	1655.94	3484.44	5316.64	12626.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	208.78	(193.05)	98.00	15.73	(812.75)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	208.78	(193.05)	98.00	15.73	(812.75)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	204.38	(193.05)	73.50	11.33	(468.42)
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprehensive Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	204.38	(193.05)	73.50	11.33	(525.72)
Equity Share Capital	1789.68	1789.68	1789.68	1789.68	1789.68
Earnings Per Share :					
Basic : (₹)	1.14	(1.08)	0.41	0.06	(2.62)
Diluted : (₹)	1.14	(1.08)	0.41	0.06	(2.62)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited financial results for Quarter and half-year ending on 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited financial results for the quarter and half-year ending on 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchanges Website i.e. on BSE & NSE website and on the Company's Website: www.lokeshmachines.com.
- The above Un-Audited financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2020. The financial results have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 M. Lokeshwara Rao,
 Managing Director, DIN: 00989447

Place: Hyderabad
 Date : 12-11-2020

CHITRALI PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED
 Registered Office : 93/5A, Erandwane, Pune 411 004.
 CIN : U70109MH1995PTC094686

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
 Amount Rs. in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year ending Sept. 30, 2020	Half Year ending Sept. 30, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations	1,124.09	3,531.11
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,202.94)	(108.27)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,202.94)	(108.27)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,022.74)	175.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(2,021.26)	172.97
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	200.00	200.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(95.00)	2,108.35
8	Net Worth	105.00	2,308.35
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	43,866.08	39,224.69
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	7,010.18	630.05
11	Debt Equity Ratio	417.79	16.99
12	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each for March 18 & Rs.10/- each for March 17) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	1. Basic	(101.14)	8.75
	2. Diluted	(101.14)	8.75
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	--	--
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	--	--
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.28)	0.96
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.34)	1.43

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results ended Sept. 30 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly results is available on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

Place : Pune
 Date : November 12, 2020

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
 sd/-
 Shashank Pathak
 Wholesale Director
 DIN: 07881789

New Delhi

Festive cheer grips Pune realty as sales pick up

GEETA NAIR
 Pune, November 12

PUNE'S REALTY MARKET is witnessing a recovery this festive season. Some of the developers have launched new projects just before the festival while others are ready to launch projects that they had held back because of the pandemic and lockdowns.

"There is definitely an upsurge across Pune's residential market," says Aditi Watve, city head - Pune, Anarock Property Consultants. Going by the Anarock data, the housing sales in October alone was almost equal to the number of units sold during July-September period, and this trend applied across the market in Pune, says Watve.

While ready-to-move in properties continue to be the hot favourite, even under-construction units nearing completion are witnessing significant traction, and sales are being led by end-users, while investors are largely staying away, she said. "Looking at the current momentum in Pune, we can predict that housing sales in the ongoing quarter (October-December) will be almost equal to that of Q4FY19," says Watve.

Buyers are getting attracted to properties that offer good deals and discounts and effectively reduce the overall cost of acquisition, she said. "Properties priced between ₹50 lakh and ₹80 lakh are the sweet spot budget range. There is maximum demand for 2BHKs and 2.5BHKs with a carpet area ranging between 600-800 sqft," she said.

According to Vineet Goyal, joint MD of Kohinoor Group, the overall situation is improving and we are sensing a positive sentiment among the homebuyers, especially, in the first-time homebuyers segment. Additional cost benefits such as reduced stamp duty, affordable interest rate on home loans are the major pull factor, Goyal said. "We have decided to go ahead with our new projects launches in the next five to six months, which were kept on hold due to lockdown," Goyal said.

Kalpataru's sales are almost back to pre-Covid levels and the festive season will serve as an additional demand driver, says Parag Munot, MD of Kalpataru. Kalpataru has four on-going projects. Residential sales have progressively improved from August, touching near pre-Covid levels today particularly in Pune and MMR, says Munot. "Stamp duty reduction, softening of interest rates, attractive payment schemes and the importance of having a secure life space has catalysed the demand," says Munot.

Daimler opens 10 touchpoints for BharatBenz vehicles

FE BUREAU
 Chennai, November 12

DAIMLER INDIA COMMERCIAL Vehicles (DICV), the wholly owned subsidiary of Daimler, Germany, on Thursday inaugurated 10 new touchpoints for its BharatBenz commercial vehicles in tier II and tier III cities spread across northern, southern and western regions of the country.</